

Court No. - 34

Case :- WRIT - C No. - 27839 of 2024

Petitioner :- Amrit Lal Patel

Respondent :- State Of Up And 5 Others

Counsel for Petitioner :- Lalji Chaudhary

Counsel for Respondent :- C.S.C.,Pratik Chandra

Hon'ble Manish Kumar,J.

Learned counsel for the University prays for and is granted four weeks' time for filing counter affidavit. Rejoinder affidavit may be filed within two weeks thereafter.

List this case in the week commencing 15.10.2024.

Order Date :- 27.8.2024

S. Kumar