

Court No. - 32

Case :- WRIT - C No. - 27839 of 2024

Petitioner :- Amrit Lal Patel

Respondent :- State Of Up And 5 Others

Counsel for Petitioner :- Lalji Chaudhary

Counsel for Respondent :- C.S.C.,Pratik Chandra

Hon'ble Saral Srivastava,J.

It is informed that counter affidavit and rejoinder affidavit have been filed on 02.12.2024 and 09.12.2024 respectively but same are not on record.

Office is directed to trace out and place on record.

List this case on **07.04.2025**.

Order Date :- 21.3.2025

SS