

Court No. - 32

Case :- WRIT - C No. - 27839 of 2024

Petitioner :- Amrit Lal Patel

Respondent :- State Of Up And 5 Others

Counsel for Petitioner :- Lalji Chaudhary

Counsel for Respondent :- C.S.C.,Pratik Chandra

Hon'ble Chandra Dhari Singh,J.

1. Heard learned counsel for the petitioner and learned Standing Counsel for the State-respondents.
2. Issue notice to respondent nos. 5 & 6 by R.P.A.D. returnable at an early date.
3. Notices shall also be issued by dasti mode. Dasti summons shall be provided by the Registry to the office of the learned counsel for the petitioner. Steps be taken within a period of one week.
4. It is also directed to the petitioner to file a service report along with affidavit before the next date of hearing.
5. List on 12.08.2025.

Order Date :- 8.7.2025

SY

(Chandra Dhari Singh,J.)