

Court No. - 32

Case :- WRIT - C No. - 27839 of 2024

Petitioner :- Amrit Lal Patel

Respondent :- State Of Up And 5 Others

Counsel for Petitioner :- Lalji Chaudhary

Counsel for Respondent :- C.S.C.,Pratik Chandra

Hon'ble Chandra Dhari Singh,J.

1. In spite of service of notice upon respondent nos. 5 and 6, none have appeared on their behalf.
2. In the interest of justice, list on 3.9.2025.

Order Date :- 12.8.2025

S.K.S.

(Chandra Dhari Singh,J.)