



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

WRIT - C No. - 27839 of 2024

Amrit Lal Patel

.....Petitioner(s)

Versus

State Of Up And 5 Others

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Petitioner(s)	:	Lalji Chaudhary
Counsel for Respondent(s)	:	C.S.C., Pratik Chandra

Court No. - 37

HON'BLE VIVEK SARAN, J.

1. The case is taken up out of turn on the mention being made by the learned counsel for the petitioner however there is an illness slip of Sri Pratik Chandra, learned counsel for the respondent.
2. In the interest of justice, the case is passed over for the day.

(Vivek Saran,J.)

January 22, 2026
Sushma