



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

WRIT - C No. - 27839 of 2024

Amrit Lal Patel

.....Petitioner(s)

Versus

State Of Up And 5 Others

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Petitioner(s)	:	Lalji Chaudhary
Counsel for Respondent(s)	:	C.S.C., Pratik Chandra

Court No. - 37

HON'BLE VIVEK SARAN, J.

1. Heard Sri Lalji Chaudhary, learned counsel for the petitioner and Sri Pratik Chandra, learned counsel for the respondent-University.
2. Sri Pratik Chandra, learned counsel for the respondent-University at the outset points out that the fees receipt dated 13.04.2023 filed as Annexure-1 to the writ petition itself shows that the amount so deposited at the college by the petitioner was short of Rs.4500/- which the petitioner needs to explain.
3. Learned counsel for the petitioner prays for and is granted a weeks' time to seek instructions.
4. List this case on **10.03.2026**.

February 18, 2026

Deepika

(Vivek Saran,J.)